

ITEM NO. 105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2177 OF 2006

COMMANDANT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel commenced his submissions at 2.30 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. J.P. Dhanda, learned counsel made his submissions till 2.55 p.m. Then Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel made reply submissions for five minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

ITEM NO. 105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2177 OF 2006

COMMANDANT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel commenced his submissions at 2.30 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. J.P. Dhanda, learned counsel made his submissions till 2.55 p.m. Then Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel made reply submissions for five minutes.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master